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Equipment Maintenance

with Notes

Equipment# = 156

Equipment Hours | |— Schedule—|
Date Equipment# Description Worked Hrs/Mls
156 CAT 631E Mot 29,746.50
05/22/2013 purchased 27382 27570
machine purchased at Iron Planet auction-----5-22-2013
09/15/2014 service 27440 27650
replaced 2-oil filters and 2- fuel filters and primary air filter
01/21/2015 batteries 27565 27650
replaced both batteries---Cat 8D
05/13/2015 repair
Used tire from Cross Midwest on left from. repair old spare tire.
09/09/2015 500 hour service 27903
engine oil and oil and fuel and air filters
09/09/2015 repair 27903
replaced up/down and lock solenoids, replaced left front brake actuator, resealed turbo drain tube, replaced muffler
09/16/2015 repair 27903
replaced scraper emergency relief valve
03/02/2016 2000 hr service 28040 28500
1000 hour service---change oil, oil filters, fuel filters, steering filter, all hydraulic filters. change differential oil & greased all
fittings and checked over machine, made list of issues
03/02/2016 repair 28040
replaced 2 grease lines and welded the lower ejector slides.
03/17/2016 repair 28047 28500
Foley Cat in Kansas City replaced the steering SERVO
06/23/2016 repair 28511 28500
Foley Cat
#2 exhaust port of the head on the left is eroded and leaking at the gasket Sealed with exhaust manifold sealer
07/13/2016 500 hour service 28500 29000
500 hr service performed
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02/09/2017

03/02/2017

05/05/2017

06/28/2017

09/28/2017

05/01/2018

07/05/2018

07/09/2018

Report 8-1-

Matt

repair
Rebuild cushion hitch cylinder
Repair
R&R router bits
Repair
Install hose guard on right side
Weld broken handle on bumper
Clean AC coil
500 hr service
Nic D. 500 hr service

Change engine oil
Change all filters

Service
Charged AC
Cleaned Floor Mats and Cab
Fixed Differential Lock
Straightened Hood
Fix Oil Leaks

Repair
Rewire wires to rotor switch
Replace the rotor switch

Repari
R&R cutting edges

Repair
Repair air leak
R&R trunion on aprin
Straighten aprin arms

5-02 [Private]

29345

29550

29757

29985

29990
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30000

30000
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