

## **Equipment Maintenance**

## Kuesel Excavating Co Inc

Equipment Maintenance with Notes Equipment# = 156

			Equipment Hours	Schedule Schedule			
Date	Equipment#	Description	Worked	Hrs/Mls			
05/22/2013	156	CAT 631E Mot 29,746.50 purchased sed at Iron Planet auction5-22-20	27382 13	27570			
09/15/2014	replaced 2-oil filt	service ers and 2- fuel filters and primary air	27440 filter	27650			
01/21/2015	replaced both ba	batteries atteriesCat 8D	27565	27650			
05/13/2015	Used tire from C	repair ross Midwest on left from. repair old s	spare tire.				
09/09/2015	engine oil and oi	500 hour service I and fuel and air filters	27903				
09/09/2015	replaced up/dow	repair n and lock solenoids, replaced left fro	27903 ont brake actuator, resealed turbo drain	n tube, replaced muffler			
09/16/2015	replaced scrape	repair remergency relief valve	27903				
03/02/2016		2000 hr service echange oil, oil filters, fuel filters, s ked over machine, made list of issue	28040 teering filter, all hydraulic filters. chanç s	28500 ge differential oil & greased all			
03/02/2016	replaced 2 greas	repair se lines and welded the lower ejector	28040 slides.				
03/17/2016	Foley Cat in Kan	repair sas City replaced the steering SERV	28047 O	28500			
06/23/2016	Foley Cat	repair	28511	28500			
	#2 exhaust port of the head on the left is eroded and leaking at the gasket Sealed with exhaust manifold sealer						
07/13/2016	500 hr service po	500 hour service erformed	28500	29000			

## Continued...

Date	Equipment#	Description	Equipment Hours Worked	Schedule Hrs/MIs
Date	Equipment#	Description	worked	HI S/IVIIS
00/00/0047		•		
02/09/2017	Dahwild avahian	repair		
00/00/0047	Rebuild cushion			
03/02/2017	D.O.D	Repair		
05/05/0047	R&R router bits	Danair	20245	
05/05/2017	Install base succe	Repair	29345	
	Install hose guard on right side Weld broken handle on bumper			
	Clean AC coil	idle on bumper		
06/28/2017	Clean AC con	500 hr service	29550	30000
06/26/2017	Nic D. 500 hr sei		29550	30000
	NIC D. 500 III Sei	vice		
	Change engine oil			
	Change all filters			
09/28/2017	•	Service		
	Charged AC			
	Cleaned Floor M	ats and Cab		
	Fixed Differentia	Lock		
	Straightened Ho	od		
	Fix Oil Leaks			
05/01/2018		Repair	29757	30000
	Rewire wires to r	otor switch		
	Replace the roto	r switch		
07/05/2018		Repari	29985	30000
	R&R cutting edge	es		
07/09/2018		Repair	29990	30000
	Repair air leak			
	R&R trunion on a	aprin		
	Straighten aprin	arms		
	Straignten aprin	aiiis		